SPACEGUARD 2000

MFG. BY SPACEGUARD PRODUCTS

STANDARD SIZE WIRE PARTITION
INSTALLATION DETAILS

FLEX
PANEL —

O
‘\‘:\\

\::

SRS
AR S
:\‘8“3“:\\‘8\‘:\\
RSRS :\“:\\“

X
St
R X

DOOR GUIDE

CORNER Revised 05/01/08



HINTS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION

DO THIS FIRST: Inventory the material against the accompanying packing list and
inspect the material for damages or shortages. If there are damages or shortages
found please call the number below immediately.

The basic concept of the SG2000 style wire partition system is to provide utmost
simplicity and ease of installation.

Tools Required: Optional:
SAE wrench set adjustable wrench crowbar
screwdriver set hammer drill & bits tin snips
SAE torque wrench standard drill & bits chalk line
hacksaw ladder ext. cord
rubber mallet
Do — Use chalk lines to help line up panels and posts.

Do — Install the bottom panels around the cage first, then the upper panels and
then all doors. Tighten all hardware after all panels are up.

Do — Put a 3 }” spacer under the bottom panel to establish the sweep space while
hanging the panels. (Spacer is not provided)

Do — Attach hinges to door panels first and then hang the doors on the posts.
Do — Be sure on sliding doors to insert the f%” x 1” carriage bolt through the track

clamp, the 4.2C bracket, the V7 adaptor and the channel header before securing the
nut.

Do — Check dall hardware connections from time to time and tighten or adjust as
needed.

DON'T — Locate a swing in hinge door at a corner.

DON'T — Anchor posts for a hinge door until correct door setup is made.

DON'T — Locate flex panels next to a door panel

DON'T — Use flex panels in ceilings.

DON'T — Locate sliding door panels at corners unless door can be mounted outside
and slide away from corner.

DON'T — Locate padlock style sliding doors on the inside of fence walls.

DON'T — Put service windows in panels adjacent to sliding door in the direction in
which the door slides.

DON'T — Use full height opening sliding doors with partitions that have a ceiling
unless door is mounted to the outside of the enclosure.

NOTICE — All studs, anchors and associated nuts and bolts shown herein are for
reference only and are not included in the hardware kits.




SPACECUARD

PRODUCTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

sGézc00__ Front Cover
INSTALLATION HINTS___ 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS___ _ 3
HARDWARE DRAWINGS PG 1___ 4
HARDWARE DRAWINGS PG 2 S
HARDWARE DRAWINGS PG & 6
STANDARD CONNECTIONS__ 7
7" HIGH SINGLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _____ ____ 8
DUTCH DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _ -9
DOUBLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY ______ 10
FULL—HEIGHT DOUBLE HINGE DOOR ASSEMBLY___ 11
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 3'—5" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR__ _ _ _ _ 12
3'—5" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ _ _ 13
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 3'—5" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR____ 14
3'—5" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY_ _ __ 19
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 6'—10" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR___ _ _ 16
6'—10" FULL—HEIGHT SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY___ _ __ 17
TYPICAL INSTALLATION 6°—10" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR___18
6'—10" TRANSOM STYLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY_ ___ 19
TYPICAL INSTALLATION DOUBLE SLIDE DOOR____ 20
DOUBLE SLIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY__ 21
FLEX PANELS__ 22
SERVICE WINDOWS__ _ 23
TYPICAL CEILING INSTALLATION PG 1 24
TYPICAL CEILING INSTALLATION PG 2_ _ 25
JSC INSTALLATION 26



[ [ (O
Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1/2 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 3/4 Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1
D
—
[|[||]|]|][||][||]|][||]|]|][||][||]|][|| {||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| HNNOOLEE O
(W
Flat Head Screw 1/4 X 1 1/4 Round Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/4
G
i
(T €||||||||||||||||| MMM
| —
Hex Head Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/2 Round Head Bolt 5/16 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 5/16 X 1
J
LA LA
Hex Head Bolt 5/16 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Bolt 5/16 X 3
L N
AHBOLT ANGBLT
JEMADOO
O
@|||||||||||||||||||||||||| @IIHIHIIIII L

Flange Hex Bolt 5/16 X 1 1/2

Flange Hex Bolt 5/16 X 3




[

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1/2

(i

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1

|]|][||][||]|]ﬂ|][||][||][||]|]|]|][||]l

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 1/2

|][II][I|]|]|]|][||][||]|]|]|]|]|][||][||]|]|]|]|]|][||][||]I

Carriage Bolt 1/4 X 1 3/4

Carriage Bolt 5/16 X 1

Carriage Bolt 5/16 X 1 1/2

|

Carriage Bolt 1/2 X 1

©

Lock Washer 1/4

©

Flat Washer 1/4

N

O)
\\ /

Hex Nut 1/4

AA

CC

N

O
\\ /

Hex Nut 5/16

©

BB

©

FF

Fender Washer 3/8

Lock Washer 5/16 Flat Washer 5/16
/e ~)
<}
N\ -7
Flange Hex Nut 5/16 Flat Washer 3/8

GG

Flat Washer 1/2

HH

Hex Nut 1/2




=

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 1

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 1 1/4

KK

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 1 1/2

Self Tap Screw 1/4 X 2

Plrcvr

LL MM/ ®Nottoscale) NN | ®ottoscae)
!‘\\\\\\N\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\N\\\\\\\\\M\\\\\\\\ |
~ S

Atfhlug

OO (Not to scale)

(Not to scale)

S

QQ (Not to scale)

P -4
-4
RN

&
-

APV7HD (X2)

AFSDPLAR

Wclip Angclip V7 Adaptor
RR (Not to scale) (Not to scale) TT (Not to scale)
/’
<
4.2C 2 Wheel Trolley Abracket
U U (Not to scale) (Not to scale)




FLEX PANEL

If your partition has a width not covered

by our stock panels, use Flex Panels instead of
having custom panels made. Flex panels can
be used for widths from 2" to 12"

DD

T ™A

Q
%\ &
T Ny
N
e

/0

>§ g
For connection
to wall

LINE POST CONNECTIONS

CORNER POST CONNECTION
For connection of Panels at a corner
Use Hardware Kit — ACPK

M

it}

Y
o0 —— T

THREE WAY CONNECTION
For connections at an intersection

Use Hardware Kit — ATPK

TYPICAL WALL CONNECTIONS
For connecting panels to various wall types
(Hardware not provided)

Use an ‘appropriate  Use a lag screw in In a metal wall
anchor in concrete  a wooden wall use a hex hd. bolt
wall or block

TYPICAL FLOOR ANCHORING CONNECTION
For connecting Standard Posts to a concrete floor
(Hardware not provided)




7' HIGH SWING DOOR

Y 4
.I7T—— poor PosT
s

- bb  ASSEMBLY NOTES:

Do - Attach hinges to door
panels first and then hang
the doors on the posts.

DON'T - Put a swing in hinge
door on a corner.

/ DON'T - Anchor both posts
on a hinge door to the floor
until correct door setup is
made.

USE KIT AHDK

/!V

Continuation
of Partition

———— JAMB

"/\— DD

o
Continuation
of Partition Standard Doors include
/ 3 ft. wide by 7 ft. high (Shown)
4 ft. wide by 7 ft. high
NOTE - Additional hardware is provided.
The situation will determine what you use.
DD —\
” —
pvd NN %
. Door Panel
Hinge Plan View Door Panel ~ Siam Angle
T T

(Option Padlock Arrangement )
APLAR



‘Prely Ul sjoy |jUp SN «

dvidv
(Juswabuniiy 3o0jppg uondo)

9|buy WD|S ~
Joupng Joo(

NN

X0av 1M 3sn
NOILISOd NI G3dT3IM

asn noA Joym BUILLIAYOP ||IM UOIDNYS 8Y)
‘papiAoid S| 3IoMpIDH [DUORIPPY — JION

(umoys) by Y ¢ Aq epm Y ¢ si J00Q pIDPUDIS

uonynd 4o
uoIjoNuIUOY

re

Dutch Door
o 1. Cage

rd

1s0d mooc|\

,T/\

\l._uz<n_ d000 y3ddn

4000 Q319W3SSY

/u\lcc

VAR
uonung o
UOIDNURUOY

/._mo..._ 3000

NOSNVYL HLIM




SI—PARTING SWING DOOR s~ | o
WITH TRANSOM il

TRANSOM  PANEL

INSIDE VIEW OF DOOR
WITH TRANSOM
(CHAIN BOLT ATTACHMENT)

/.’

—

0

s 2%
~

DOOR POST —— ||

Standard Doors include:
6 ft. wide by 7 ft. high (Shown)
8 ft. wide by 7 ft. high
6 ft. wide by 8 ft. high
8 ft. wide by 8 ft. high

NOTE — Additional hardware is provided.
The situation will determine what you use.

USE KIT ADHDK

/ >,
i
A

CANE BOLT

DRILL @ 3/4" X 2" DEEP

G MINIMUM HOLE IN FLOOR

o
[ Post-
Chain Bolt Lug 7 OPTIONAL
N\ PADLOCK
ARRANGEMENT
| S— —/’

Plan View ( Door With Transom )

10



BI=PARTING SWING DOOR

DOOR POST

Standard Doors include

(FULL HEIGHT)

s v 47
n ¥ an

6 ft. wide by 7 ft. high
8 ft. wide by 7 ft. high
6 ft. wide by 8 ft. high
8 ft. wide by 8 ft. high

6 ft. wide by 10 ft. P%lgh (Shown)
8 ft. wide by 10 ft. high

NOTE - Additional Hardware is provided.
The situation will determine what you use.

USE KIT ADHDK

OPTIONAL
PADLOCK
ARRANGEMENT

AVAN

N\

N\

ANGLE FRAME
TOP LATCH

DD

it
DOOR POST
/%ﬁ

IJ‘X DD

CANE BOLT
DRILL @ 3/4" X 2"
MINIMUM HOLE IN FLOOR

Post

Angle Frame Top Latch

\ (T—LATCH)

T

=

Plan View

=t

11



]
ey
Sl ul
‘U8 1S
¥ le
4By one
r_ U _
BOLJM:___WO_H@_H
siu one oge
W u oA
o_ xm_ﬂ_amom_w%
‘Jloue ui s € Syl
yo_ww:_wo_gb
e U8
.mmm_c
IM y
ap! ols
IIs 30
apl ZIS
op M S
d o all
e d
jou nie
uon!

AL
od
IBEAE
e

uo

t&&&%&
L U
%, 2
8&3&&&%&&%
NNNNN\\N\Q\NN\N\ \-~§~b
N\N\N&N&N\N&N&Q\ \N&N\N\\é
\N\N&N\NN\NNNN\N\ \Q\N\N\N
\N\N\iﬁ\\\h\h\\ \NNNN\NN\N\N&
“§§§-~§§§-\ \N\N
L
.“unuw
0,
%

20,
5553

.,...,.,U
2%, ..,.,..n...mmm
e
"
520y,
8&&
¥ www&i&
%,
T
00
1BV
03
A3
3

2

o,
2
%

o

3
%

IH
av:
Y3

0

VH:

NN!

13

R
»¢r
¢¢¢¢1
a%,vz,
%%»zv¢,
af&ﬂ&&ﬂ?
¢¢¢oo¢¢¢o
afquffffq
)fffo»fffff&&

d \
SO
mmn_moo

4
X3

d

NY

13

0a

OvHL ¥O

A LA
om_<o<

o

I
EX S
d 1

NV, NY.

13 va

aQy

14
100
v 9PN
ass

Alqu

DD
n

)

#ozN

%_>ohw_c< .;
(p 1o

)
HOE
| S
9 u

n

q
Lou,m,m.
_Uvm%o U:>>
ue m”_w.ccﬂ d___“_u_\s
wmoc NONwme ..M
__m_oi\w_& LX
Joyde ”cwm_tmo

)

Hoq

e
\I
4 g4
i 7 “Z
¥ooa BN
Od
1S
A
ss g¢
|\r ._H
= =0
h B
H TaNNVHO IS
3 a
y3av A 3
M3

12



(22 39vd 33S) QHLAQY
asn 1sod 01 bunjogq jou usypm o

10q 4 D Jo 2op|d ur pasn aq

M 3]0 T] UD SSJUDISUI BWIOS U|

X

A A WAL
HLIM NOILONNPNOD
NI g3sn 39 ol
(M3IA 3QISNI
INFNIONVHYY
Y00T1Avd 1VYNOILdO

¥00d 3aITs aa

oo/\

uoliung jo
uoIDNUIUOY

-
gl

0D

aa

TS
PO

LY

i

%

i

N

X
/

1S0d ¥00a

n

—— Y3INIO

%001

HH
SS

d3avaH
TINNVHO

1"

S~—— TINvd ¥0oa

1S0d ¥00d

o

uoiypDg §O
uor}pNURLoY

/’ 1S0d ¥00d

XX

T
\f@@
M

dOlS d00d AlL34VS

AENASSY 4000 44115
FIALS THOEH=TINd 6= ¢

13



Algqwassy apinc) 100|4

‘loued xa|} 8y} SI UMOYS 0S|y "dA0ge wosuel} e yum ybiy 'y /2 st eyl ad
[ued 100p apI|s apIm °}} € B JO 8SN 8y} Sainjea) uoielisn||l SIYL "uolne|eisul - n
uoniued alim azis }203s ybily 'Y g |eaidAy e syoidap aaoqe uonensn|||

uone|(eisu| |ealdA |

o
2%
2
2R

X
oot
QR
Q%
e e
e,

o,
,

2
v,
o,

o
':
o
%

e,

o

R

2
2
v,

YIAIFOTY HOOT—

W
R
)owfﬂﬂvﬂwoﬂ/&&/&&&“
S
xR

S
XN

150d \
HANY0D

TANVd X374

TINVd FdIM
QdYaNvLS

(papinoid JON)
Joyouy £

(anbuoy q "yog)
‘Inu Burinoas

pue Buippe aiojeq
Jspeay [suueyo pue
loydepy A ‘Oz ‘diom
:ybnouyy ssed |im

Joq ebelen 1 X &

d00a
Ve ONIaNns

1S0d ¥ooa |\

W~
WG
ss —
oo I\r

00 J/

W€

¥3AV3IH 13NNVHO

M3IA 3dIs

14



(£Z 39vd 33S) QH/AQY
asn 1sod 01 bunjogq jou usypm
Xk
10g 4 D Jo 9opjd ul pasn aq
M 1J0Q 7 UD $S82UD)SUI BWOS Uj .
AA d
WALl HLIM NOILONNMNOD
NI d3sn 38 0L
(M3IA 3aISNT) .
INFNIINVEYY \/,//// yh
M001avd TWNOILdO N — 14NVd 4000
3 «\m e\ﬂ/
.\\H”\\\\\ e\\$u\
00~ F N N 43N0
aa X001

UoiIUDg }o
UoDNUNUDY

/f/////////// 1S0d 4000
%\

Nk S
\ 7 99
/f////////|||| S TINVd HOSNVAL ”
bala| |\ 00 1S0d ¥00d d01lS d000 AlL34VS
aa
/\\|

a—"" | AANASSY d000 A5
FIALS NOSNVHL 6= ¢

HH

~u
,s

44
’e

15




]
ey
st ul
‘U8 1S
Y e
Biy one
'y u |
BOLJM:___WO_H@_H
stu one oqe
W u oA
d x_w_hmmk_zu.mu.w_up%U
‘Jloue ui s es
o_ww:_wo_%c
.mom_c
IM 4
ap! ols
IIs 30
ap! ZIS
op IM @
d o all
e d
jou e
uol

AL
od
IBEAE
e

uo

n

)

#ozN

%_>ohw_c< .;
(p 1o

{7
7

Q
S,

&

it
5&88%3
«\N\NNN\N\N\N\N\N&
o

0,

4

7

Q
00

N

'
)
Q

o:‘
S
.

N\

14
100
v oPInO
ass

Alqu

aa

7 uuuu“uu“uuﬁ
\N\NN N--~§\N-N-N\§3~A
~§-§--s-~§-§-§--~3\
v--~§-§§--~N-~N--~\ <
3\#3#3#\\3\33\3#\ U
v~§-~§----§--§§\ \\NNb
{\N\NNNN\\N\&Q\N\N\ \-~§~b
v--~s--~§--§\ \---§$
------~§-\ \----§b
---§-~§-~V \-----~b
-~§--§-~\ \Q\N\#\N\NNN\N\;
V\NN\N\N&\V \\N\N\N\N\N\NN\NA
v---~\ \NNNNN\N\N\NN\Q\N&
v-~§~v \NQN\NN\Q\NQ&N&\N&
QQNV \------N§-s-§§a
%] \\Q\N\N\N\\N\\N&Nﬁ\ghhb
Z \--------~§N\N\\Nb-
K7 7 {7 5
aunu%uuuvu i
---s~s

-~§-

X
2
S

S
R
XX

22

O

%,

",

R
2
%

%
ey

QA
SRK

23
X
R
o 3

o
nw:'

mw.,

3

QL.)~1~ =
e

e
e

2 .,
2

2

~'~’~'
R
.....,.
S
SRR
Z ’,':,:,-'
X%

2
o~
QR
-
o

2
.,

o~
oy

o)
S
3
Q
'~

X
S,
o
%

&58,
suuﬁuuﬁ
&8&5&&8&&&»
5&&&&8&8&%
v&&i&&%& P
5&&55&»
5&8&5%
555!
i&t&%
v%&a,
i&%
K24
P4

]
00
303
Al

3

0a
OviL O
A LA
om_<o<x
d V3
d
z<IoN_m
NI

13

IM
mz<%m%
1 \
ay
™

\\
N
W
O S
ot
XN q
¢¢¢¢
Moy
o««wm%u%%“
—/& o&/f,
%z;f'ﬁ?fz
s %?fffz
,,H,M,”.H,%.x,”

m \
SO
mmn_moo

0L)
0
3ni

N

1N

oL

og

PE}

(en

)
sy
® 3
oTy oL LinG
s ™
e 5303
«INI 0
L e
e
*

—

q

<>
] L

v
oy dS X9
300
SY
3S
mz
Al

4
X3

d

NY

13

€)
| S
schoumm_h:ow
(e nu
]

q
Lou,m,m.
_c_omcmo v%\s
UCN DH_QCCN »Q_____>>
y ‘9z d 9l
L%MM> _mu wmw x._m
0. n
._owamﬁuucwm_tmo
)
Hoq

e
\I
‘ 81
H 7 "z
d ¥00a N
1s0
>
ss g 13
|\r ._H
~ <G
0o

5
VH
HENN
3

av

3

ARER
M3

|

16



(2 39vd 33S) QHLAGY
asn 1sod 0} bunjog jou usym .

0q 4 o jo sop|d ur pssn aq
M }0Q T] UD SS0UDISUI BWOS Uj|

JFTONY ¥3A0D

X
AA
WALl HLIM NOILONNFNOQ AR
NI @3sn 38 oL
(MIIA 3QISNI)
INFNIFONVHEY
M2071avd TWNOILJO d
¥00d 3ais aa
\\/
9|
A %
N N
2l \\*? //
.\“ Y V“ N n
N A,\./,( ¥INION
N %001
aa
uoniynd jo HH
uonpNURU0Y
D VaRY ._;/ I
10d 400
SS
oy
e aa

ATvH X001
d0od

\/ |

\\\

JFIONV ¥3A00
\

d3AV3IH TINNVHO

JIVH NIVld

*
4

1S0d 4004
|/

J
mv**

NVl

1S0d ¥00d

S
\f@@
M

dOlS d00d AlL34VS

AENASSY 4000 3415

FIALS THOEH=TIN4 01— 9

17




Alquiassy apinc) 10o|4
‘|]aued xa|} 8y} S| UMOYS 0S|y "dA0ge wosuel) e yum ybiy 'y / si ey ad
. . n
|[oued _o%v apIIs apIM "I 9 Mu,o asn m;rw@.:«mmﬂcozmbm:_: SIy] -uolnejeisul I
uonued alim azis }o0js ybiy - e21dA} e sjoidap aAoqge uoljelisn
3 yowy 'y g p q 11l (POPIOI 1ON)
uone|(eisu| |ealdA | oy .
' ' 30IN9 ¥O014 ~ |/.
\»\Au.uwu“..
7 \ (enbuioy g| 'yog)
YIAIFOTH HO0T— £ ‘Inu Burinoas
pue Buippe aiojeq
Japeay [auueyd pue
Joydepy /A ‘Ozt ‘dijom
:ybnouyy ssed [jim
9l
- Joq abewsen | X %
QYYANYLS
O
R
»A%A%A%A—a
RS ¥00a
\ \I ONIaNS
150d \ LS
HINYOO H
1S0d ¥00a |\
oy ~
(€N 14 0£ OL 1NN 3n0O¥OL) o)
«INIOM ¥3A0 0T+ ® dNV1D :N .V
AOVAL ¥3IN3D ANV ¥3HIIO0L __A
JOVHL 40 S303I1d OML LiNGs SS
n IJ Q o0 |\,
T3INVd X314 00 . 0o I\
\AQ % :m €
¥3AV3IH 13INNVHO
SN | _
ATENISSY_JOMdS_ MOvalL MAIA 3dIS

18



19

(LZ 39vd 33S) QHLAQY I UOIYILIDY 4O
asn 1sod 01 bunjogq jou usypm o UoIIDNUILOY
10q 4 D jo 29pjd ul pasn aq A
IM |0 UD $9OUD)SUI SWIOS U 1S0d 4004 b
M 310G 77 sul - ] N
A A O/v \\\ slt
WALl HLIM NOILONNPNOD
NI 43sn 38 OL
(M3IA 3QISNI) o ‘s
ININFINVIIY : e u%m A '
¥00710vd TYNOILdO o |+
¥yooa 3ars aa d o Ve
T
: a ‘o oo
A \V_A‘ TI9NY 43000 oLl
A " I . 4 4V %001
ok a\ 150d 4000
1IN * o :
« /\. *V\w\,/,( RENEREN] *
F N %001 .
aa >
UonIUDg 40 HH
UoiIDNUNRUOY
%\ " \mv/
L4hl 99
YIOVIH TINNVHO - f
WOSNVL M
HH
dOLS ¥00d AL34VS
sS

AANASSY J000d 4415
FIALS WOSNvdL 0l-9




Algqwassy apinc) 100|4

aa
‘loued xa|} 8y} sI umoys os|y "ybiy "y 8 s ey} jaued Joop q
BpI|S B|gNOp BpIM ') 9 B JO asnh 8y} sainiea) uonesn||i iyl ‘uone|elsul
uoniued alim azis }203s ybily 'Y g |eaidAy e syoidap aaoqe uonensn|||

uone|(eisu| |ealdA |

(papinoid JON)
Joyouy £

)
X\

&

Q
N
oy,

'
Y,
R

T
A
LA
BRI
S \ DAL %,
o0 e 20 1909, 500,090,700 700, 0, %, RN
Lo ren s iNeg2aglt0) 00yl 00y 00y 00, TR0 SR 0T LR TSR S SISO
geosteoseos il doagltogttos tes tes teo 00, e
LAt ~w~¢nw~¢u~&~¢u-~w~‘ 2NN QORI
KRR R | RN
R \WALAAA A | RS »
4000 ONIANS s &“&“muww»vn&wnwn N
AR LA A5 | RS
TR WAL ZT MR | RS
PR LA (WAL AR | RS
PR | R AL 5 | RS
2020 20 N 720y 0y 00y 00y 00y 00y g TSN,
LB WAL | RS
BB | I ALARALREAEA | RS
5z LR AR | RS
L7 DAL | DS
FANOEOH N
: 2000000000000 020000l | o
j 0220,000,000000, 00 00 0 BN
gtey 120500100500, 00, 2000 |
00,0, 00000y 00y 00y 00 a0 4y S
LA 00,200,007 %0 000 00y 0/
20,0000l ORGRRAGREE 22 .
oo ittt (enbuoy g1 "yog)
0, %
: s Inu Buunoas
AP b
0

pue Buippe aiojeq
Jspeay [suueyo pue
loydepy A ‘Oz ‘dijom
:ybnouyy ssed |im

Joq ebelen | X &

MOVHL Ho0d
HOLdvayv LA
T3NNVHO ¥3avaH

TINVd FdIM
QdYaNvLS

¥00a
|_— oniarts
LS
H
1S0d ¥00a I\\
oy
™~
tich 1N 3no¥oL) o)
HANH0O (a1 14 0f OL 8 b
INor 4310 9Ty % NviD
30 NV
XML 0 S0l OMs L ss —
"l ~
00 > o J
g
5 (> QA ui 3

TNV XT14 \

H3QV3H TANNVHO
dd

ATGN3SSY_3OMNdS oWl M3IIA 3AIS

20



| | 7 woniog 15 i
( /2 39vd 33S ) \W\\§§§§§§§§§§§§ o+ UOIDNURUOY

QHZAY #sn 3sod 0} Buijog Jou UBUM s

sloop
9]f1s »oo|ppd UO 1IN0 IND ¥I0| ON «

P>

1S0d ¥00a \

N

% 4 X007 \\ ,
4000 s X%k

Peal 150d ¥00a
‘o Uolpnd Jo
UONDNURUOY  [«[+

&

*I*™—150d wo0a —
¥3AVAH TINNVHD

21

II\%/
\f@@
M

dOlS d004 Al34vS

(sousdajeu Joy g obod seg)
ybiay

Loob,#o s)sod 0] Junow ||Im A TdNASSY
A ¥0DJ) ‘Joop 8jA1S WOosSUDJ) 10 M000 3078 379000




22

Available in 8 ft. & 10 ft.

heights standard.

For openings from 2" to 12"

Flex Panel

\
7

N

)

X\ For connection

to wall or post

\ ol
x\ For connection

| » to wall or post

N s |
Nt / x\ For connection

to wall or post

>§\ For connection

to wall or post

Small Distances

-4

Larger Distances




(MaIA Bpisu|)
MOPUIA 891ASS Buip!iS

Ix]

\&

=]

&
vr ¢

(@]

o

<>~~ \&
[m)
o

Service Windows

(ma1/\ apisul)
MOPUIA\ 821AJ8S UoleuIquwo)

\V4

\&

u
»

<>n \*
&“4

23



Typical Installation

18p|oH weag

A\

9|Buy Jajewad

180d 'PiS

loued buied

weag buiie)

[oued ‘PIS

™

24



¢

VAN LT

"papeau se ™~
yibua| 0}3ng "syjbus| Y 0} ul
papinoid si ajbuy Jejewiiad J1ON

Typical Ceiling Application

25



JSC (Support Post)

Ceilin
Pcmelg \

Anchor Bolts
(Not Included)

/-ABEAM24D
S
~~ 4" x 7" Plate
/\/ (No Holes)
/\/ " x 2" Post

/_2

1

(Used when area exceeds 20’ x 20°)

/4" x 7" Plate
I

Support Post (JSC)

26




Option V7 Adaptor Bracket

( Use This Option When Post is Not Available. )

When V7adaptor is in
line with a panel
framing member.

( Front View):

y

J

[

X

>

( Side View ):

=N

[N

|

Door Panel H[
\ I

N

V7 Adaptor

Determine Location
of V7 Adaptor
after Assembling the

track and drill 3/8"
hole

(APV7HD)
Spacer Plate
4"x 2" x 1/4"

/ Wall Panel

When V7adaptor is in
line with wire mesh of

panel.
( Front View):
(?— V7 Adaptor

Determine Location

of V7 Adaptor

after Assembling the
track and sandwich
mesh between APV7HD

Door Panel

X
X
X

X5

( Side View ):

— Wall Panel

—]

(APVTHD)
- Spacer Plate
4"x 2" x 1/4"
LI (L

\

[T

27



26

This guide covers basic installations using stock
items only.

Your particular cage requirement may not be
covered by the details contained herein and may
require field modifications not described. If you
have any questions regarding your particular
installation, please locate the order number on
your packing list and call the phone number
below to speak with a customer service
representative.

Thank you for choosing SpaceGuard Products!



	Sg01
	Sg02
	Sg03
	Sg04
	Sg05
	Sg06
	Sg07
	Sg08
	Sg09
	Sg10
	Sg11
	Sg12
	Sg13
	Sg14
	Sg15
	Sg16
	Sg17
	Sg18
	Sg19
	Sg20
	Sg21
	Sg22
	Sg23
	Sg24
	Sg25
	Sg26
	Sg27
	Sg28

